

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/238

/DU/M- 57 (2015-2016)

dated 7.10.15

NOTICE RE-INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby re-invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " P/L kota stone flooring in place of CC flooring in flat no. B-14 (New Allotment) at Reids Line Colony , University of Delhi So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....7.10.15.

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2	cum	4004.00	8008.00
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.				
a)	Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.5	cum	892.70	1339.00
b)	Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	2	cum	550.50	1101.00
3	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	1	each	354.45	354.00
4	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick	30	sqm	1141.40	34242.00
5	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	3	sqm	1191.25	3574.00
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	865.05	865.00
7	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid	1	each	411.00	411.00
8	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	2	each	76.75	154.00
9	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	1	each	793.95	794.00
10	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour. 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms	1	each	541.50	542.00
11	Providing and fixing PTMT shelf 440 mm long, 124 mm width and 36 mm height of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 300 gms.	1	each	567.05	567.00
12	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	60.10	60.00
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	610.65	2443.00
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	2	each	507.70	1015.00

Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, making out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	5	sqm	247.80	1239.00
16 Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	100	sqm	9.90	990.00
17 Distemping with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. As per manufacturer's specification. One or more coats on old work	100	sqm	28.80	2880.00
18 Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite work/stone work where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	35	sqm	212.85	7450.00
19 Disposal of building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in Charge i/c carriage upto 12km	5	cum	305.45	1527.00
21 Cleaning of floor tiles/ wall fits by washing powder & repair joints with white cement in colour pigment for matching etc complete.	30	sqm	26.50	795.00
22 Providing and fixing CP brass shower of approved quality, 15 mm nominal bore complete.	1	each	769.00	769.00
23 P/F CP grating (jali) for nahnitrap	3	each	99.00	297.00
			Total	71416.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 15 days.
- 2 2 % water & electricity charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.71416/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

PK
Executive Engineer

Agency

Address

Contract No.